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First Mortgage
Th» high yi«W and »ecur-

¡tv »eldon» are obtainable in

a sound investment.

We off«" the« element»
jo the bond» of a corpora¬
tor, established 30 year*

_go and now one of the
largest and most tuccessful
0t a» kind.

In $500 and $!,000 de-
tominafion* wnth maturities
ranging from 1921 to 1930.

Semi for Circular "R. V."

RobertC. Mayer & Co.
investment Bankers ]
Equitable Bldg.
New York
Tel. R#ctor 0770

HUGHES & DIER
MEMBERS

Philadelphia Shclç Exchange
Piliiburgh Sloclf Exchange
Chicago Board of Trade

.Vît» York Produce Exchange

GRAIN
PROVISIONS

NEW YORK OFFICES
42 New Street

Telephone Broad S140

509 Fifth Avenue
Telephon« Tanderbilt 9333

67 W. 125th Street
FctejrftOM ffu'îfw 5651

PHILADELPHIA
.Aii Walnut 31

PITTSBURGH
Arrott Bldg.

Morgan Representatives
On General 3Iotors Board
Banking Firm Recently Bought

Interest in Automotive
Concern

E. R. Stettiniua, of J. P. Morgan
"".; George F. Baker jr.. vice-presi-

national Bank; Sew-
ser, president of the Bankers

Trust Company; William H. Woodin,
-resident of the American Car and
Foundry Company; Owen D. Young,

esident of the General Electric
Company, and C. M. Wooley. were

yesterday directors of the Gen¬
eral Motors Corporation. Mr. Stetti-
nias, Mr. Prosser and Mr. Baker were

the finance com-

Thsse ?!ectior.s followed the en-
:<:' the Morgan firm and associ-

neral Motors in a banking
Of the recent offering of 3,219.-

56 new common shares 1.419,856
.- were underwritten by Morgan &

Co, The rifprine; price to shareholders
r. share, and it was announced

at approximately 99 per
cent ol had been subscribed.

allied with the du
Pontt take 1,800,000 shares

¡lui the new stock.

Reports to Stock Exchange
Amer'.ear, Brake She? and Foundry

Company, for the quarter ended March
I as reported to the Xew York

ï-ock Exchange, shows net income
after taxes and charges of 5624,336,
equivalent, after 7 per cent dividends
on common stock, to $11.04 a share
earned op. the $4,938,200 preferred!stock; which wna entitled to all profitsabove 7 por cent on the common.
Bush Terminal Company; in its state-

sent to the New York Stock Exchange
-or four months ended April 30. 1920.
reports surplus after Federal taxes and

of $288454, equivalent, after
»«owing for preferred dividends, to
«3.88 a share earned on the $6,242,956
common stock.
Nashville, Chattanooga & San Louis

Railway's statement for the four
.bomas ended April 30, 1920, as sub-
mitted to the Xew York Stock Ex¬
change, shows net income, after
charges and taxes, of $523,533. equiv¬
alent to $3.27 a share earned on the
Î16,00n,000 capital stock.
American Bosch Magneto Corpora-

itatement to the New York
Exchange for the five months

ended May 31, reports net profit, after
and Federal taxes, of $702,863,

«piivalent to $8.78 a share earned on
the 80,000 outstanding shares of stock
of no par value.
Statement of Times Square Auto

o-tpply Companv for the six months
«wed June 30, 1920, as filed with the
now York Stock Exchange, shows net

after expenses and Federal
.axes, of $311,142, equivalent, after
Preferred dividends, to SI.54 a share
earned on the 179,780 shares of com¬
mon stock of no par value.

Ratify Steel Merger Plan
KALIFAX, N. S., July 15.-Share¬

holders of the Dominion Steel Cor¬
poration at a special meeting hero to-
üay ratified proposals to merge their
company in the $500,000,000 British
«»pire Steel Corporation. The Nova
.wtia Steel and Iron Company has al¬
ready entered the British corporation,
'¦' was announced, and the Canadian
steamship lines will soon vote on the
merger proposal.

Stone & Webster
IXCOKPOKATED

147 Milk Street 120 Broadway 38 So. Dearbora St

BOSTON NEW YORK CHICAGO

EXAMINATIONS AND STUDIES
of Industrial and Public Service Properties

REPORTS
on Valuation and Operating Efficiency

The Day's Bond Market
lî. S. Government

Transaction«
Liberty S%s, 1*47.

.lo 2d «b, 1943.
do 1st «V»«. 1947.
<lo lst-2d 4%s.do 2d 4Vi«. 1938,
rto 3d 4H 8. 1928.
do 4th 4%e, 193*

Victory 4% a
do 3% s, 1

Rates.
$»90.000

11,004
33.000
11.060

1.440.600
3.05»,600
2.2« 1.000

Î923. X.M4.0003. 139.000
Quotation«

High. U». Last.Liberty 3%s. 9110 96.94 91.04do M 4s. 85-40 85.24 »6.S«
<lo lyt 4U"-.8«.50 »«.10 86.44d.> 1«!.-2<1 4i,s.. 96.20 95.50 96.20
do 14 4^*. 86.7» 85.3S H.43
OO 3.1 4%s. 89.04 88.80 88.88do 4th C,s. 85.78 85.68 85.68Victory 4Va. 95.98 95.92 95.92do 3%s. 95.94 95.90 95.9.J

Bid and Asked Quotations

fiel«.
4.0".
6.1,1
5.18

6.38
6,96
6.50
6.29
5.25

Met
cat*«-
..04
+ .06

..10

..14

..10

..04

..04

Liberty Bond».
3%«, 1947.
1st 4a. 1947..
2d 4a. 1942
1st 4%s, '47.
2d 4%s, '42.
3d 4H*. '18.
4th 4%». '38
Vic. 4% ».

Closing:
Yesterday.

.91.04® it.10
86.10® 86.50
S5.30© 85.50
86.40«; 86.44
85.40© 85.46
88.82© »8.88
85.669 85.70

''96.20® 97.00
Via 3%«, 1%., 96.93^ 95.94

Pro-war Issues:
38 reg., "SO.100% ©101%3a coup., '30. 100% ©101 %3» rag., '46. 89 © 92
3a coup, "46.... 89 » 92
4h rep.. '25 ...103 0106H4» coup., '26...105 ©106%2s Pan. c, '36.100% © 101 %2s Pan. r.. '36..100 % © 101 %
2a Pan. c. '38...1Ö0VI @1 01 %2s Fan.,r., '38...100% ©101 Va
3s Pan. reg.
3s Pan. coup.
Phil. 4a. '34_
Phil. 4s, '3 5.
Phil. 4s. '36. .

D. Coi. 3s, '65.

& 81
0 81
® 83
© 8 S
© 85
di .

Closing
Wednesday.
91.00© 91.01
86.20© »6.40
85.40© 85.60
86.58© 86.50
85.54® 85.58
89.00© 89.06
85.74® «5.
95.94© 95.98
95.92© 95.96

100% ©101%
100%«101%
89 @ 92
89 <?i 93
105 0106 %
105 ©106%
100%@10l%
100U f 101 H
100% ©101 %
100u© loi <A
77 © 81
77 © 81
78 © gâ
TS

y a

@> 85
© 85
© .

Foreign Govt. and 'Municipal Bonds
(Interest To Be Added)

Bid. Asked.
Anglo-French Kxtern 5s, 1930.. 99% »914Province of Alberta 4%s. 84% .

Argentin« Intern. 5s. 1945. 70Vj 71%Kingdom of Belgium 7%s, 1945.100 % 101
Canada, Dom. of. notes 1921... 97 97%Kingdom of Belgium 6s. 1921.. 98*» 98%Canada, Dom. of. 5s, 1921. 97% 97%Kingdom oí Belgium 6s, 1926.. 95%Canada, Dom. of. 1926. 89
Canada. Dom. of. 1929. 90%Canada, Dom. of, 1931. 86%Chinese O. Hu Kug Ry 6s. '51.42%Cuba Extern. 6s. 1944. 90
Cuba Extern. 6s, Ser. A. 1949.. 80%Cuba Extern. 4%s, 1949. 72%Dominican Bep. 6s, 1968. 87%City of Lyons 15-yr. 6s, 1934... 84%City of Marseilles 16-yr. 6s, 1934.84%City of Bordeaux 15-yr. 6s, 1934 84%City Copenhagen 25-yr. 6%a, '44 74
French. Paris City 6s. 1921. 93%Gov. of Switzerland 8s, '40... 102% 102%Jap. Gov. 4%s, ster. In., 1925... 74% 74%
Jap. Gov. 4%s. 2d ser.. 1925... 73%
Jap. Gov. 4s ster. !n., 1931.55%Japanese Tokio City 5s, 1952.. 52
Un. K. Gt. B. A Tr. 5-yr. 5%s, '21 96fVUn. K. Gt. B. & Ir. 3-yr. 6%s, '22 92%Un. K. G. B. & Ir. 10-yr. 5^9. '29 87%
Un. K. Gt. B. &. ir 20-yr. 6%a, r:;7 ,v> i-..Mexico Extern, ster. 6s '99, 1945 36%
Mexico Extern! fold 4s '04. 1951 2S\

95%
89%
80%
86%
43%
90%
82%
73
87%
85%
85%
85%
75
94

73%
65%
53
96%
93
8S%
85%

(Sales)
Angio-Frcneh 5s I.

9.000. 99%
60,000. 99,",
3.000. f.9%1
21.001. 99,^!
16.000. 99»]Argentine G 5s
1.000. 71%!

Chinese Hv 5s
1,000. 42%
1,000. 42*4

City of Copenh 5%s
..nnn. 74 i,'
1.000. 74%!
1,000. 74",
3.000. 75

City of Lyons 6s
5.000. 84%

City of Paris 6s
l.ooo 93%

22 000. 94
of Tokio 6s
1.000 52%1
10.000. 52%

Dominican R 5s
3.000. «7%
1.000. 87%'

Pom Canada 5%s
notes 1921
3.000. 97%

do 1929
6,000. 90%!
5.000 . 91

do 5s 1921
2,000. 97%.
000. 97%:

do 1926
1.000. 89%;

do 193!
2.000. 86%
1,000. »6

Gov of Switz s f Ss
temp rets

rap 2'1 ser 4%s
5.000. 73%
6.000. 73%
2.000. 7 3 %
4,000. 73V*

Co stlg loan 4p
1,000. 55%
1.000. 5 5'*
7.000. fi.Mt
4,000. 55%

K of Belg s f 7%s
J P M rets
6.000.100%
1,000.100
1.000.100%
7,000.100%
2,000.100%
9,000.100%
1.000.100%
38,000.100%
8.000.100%
4.000.H»\
1,000.100%
2.000.1 ti¡
1.000.100%

do 6s 1921
15.000.98%
Ó.000. 9* %

R of Cuba is 1904
1,000. 90

U K of Gt Britain &
I 6%s 1921
7,000. 96
10.000. 95%
10,000. 96
1.000. Or, V»

13.000. 96-r»
2,0u0. 96^,
1«,000. 96%
7.000. 96-rV
4.000. 96 %

do 1922
14.000. 92%

74.00".102% ûo 1929
3.00".in:'-, î.ooo. as%
16.000.10214 22.000. 88
0.000.102% do 1937
8.000.102«, 1.000. 85%
lo.OPO.102% 13.000. 80%:
;:,000.:n;«i 1,000....... SS3,
I 000.102%j 31.000. B5%
£,000.102% TJ S of Mex 53
2.000.102% 1.00". 37
6.000.102% 14.000. 37 %
l.ooo.m:\ lo.ooo. 37
1.000.102% do 4h
41,000.102% 10.000. 27*4

Jap 1st ser 4%s Virginia dfd
1,000. 74% B B & Co ctfs
.000. 75 7.000. 54%

do 2d F»r 4 Via 4,000.
5,0nn. 73% N T C 4 Us 1960
r.00. 73 1.000. 88%
1.O00. 73%

Railway, Other Corporations
Am Smelting 5s Bait & O -S\v 3Vjs

15.000. 7S 4.000. fi8%
2,00". 77% Beth Steel rig 5s
1.000. 78 4.000.78
20,000. 77%' 3,000. 79

Am T & T cv 6s Bklyn V Blov 53
l.ooo. 93% atamoed
2.U00. 93% 4.000. 55%
2.000...... 93%; Bush Tnr Bldg 5a
4.000. 93V 1.000. 71%
3.000. 93% 1.000. 71 H
2,000. 93% Cen of Ga Ry 6s
I 000. 93%! 1.000. 85

do col 5s Cen Leather 5s
16,000. 75% 3,000. 90%
12.000. 75% 2,000. 91
2,000. 76%1 5.000. 90%

do col 4a ¡Cen Pac gtd 4s
1.000. 75%' 4,000. 70

Am W P s t 7s 14.000. 70%
1,000. 74% 2.000. 70

Armour Co 4%s do 3 Mí»
3,000. 75% 4,000. 75%
3,000. 75% ¡Cen R R of N J 6s
1,000. 75 3,000. 93%
6.000. 75% do registered

A T & S F gen 4s 7.000. 93
23.000. 73 Ches & O cv 5s
5 000. 73% 18.000. 75

«5.000. "3% 5.000. 74%
¦'2.000. 73% 2.000. 74%

do adj 4s »tpd do cv 4 Us
1.O.00. 64%; 1,000. 72%

do Cal &. Aria 2.000. 73
rfg 4 4s a.000. 72
2.000. 72% 1,000. 72%

Atl Coast. L, 7s C & Alton rfg 3s
J P M rets 2.000. 42%
9,000. 98%|C B Q joint 4s
15.000. 98 39.000. 94
10.000. 98% 13,000. 93%

do 1st con 4s 10,000. 94
1000. 72 do registered

do Tj & N 4s 15,000. 93%
2.000. 62%|C M & St P cv 5s
5,000. ¿2%! Serios B
1.000. 62%| 15.000. 63

Bait Ohio 6s do gen 4%8
1,000. 86% 1,000. 68%
7.000. S6 do cv 4%a

do rfg 5s 2.000. 63%
1.000. 58% 13.000. 63

do cv 4%s 1,000. C3%
2.000. 68 3.000. 63
3.000. 57*4 2.000. 63%
1,000. 67 2.000. 63
1,000. 58%| 6.000. C2%
1,000. 58 do rig 4Vj«
10.000. 57% 1,000. 54%
2,000. 58 do gen 4s Ser A

do gold 4s 1,000. «5
1,000. 59%' 1,000. 64%
S.000. 69%! do 4s 1925

do p 1 3%» 1.000. 71%
1,000. 79 do deb 4s 1934

do Pitts U E & 2,000. 65%
AY"Va 4s 2.000. 56
1,000. 64%' do 6s Wis & >I dv
1 000. 65 2,000. 95

N T Cen deb «a
3,000. 87
6,»00. 86%1,000. 87
5,000. 86%do rfg 4%s
5,000. 71%21,000. 72%do 4s 1934
4,000. 70%do rfg 3%s
1.000. 64
2,000. 64%4,000. 64%
1.000. 64
TOA W 1st 4*
3.000. 56
2,000. 56%T Tele deb 6a
1.000. .... 88
l.OOO. 87%
6,000. 87%

C B ft Q-Neb 4«
1.000. 85Chicago Tf W 7»

temp ctfa
10.000.100%Í.000.100
4.000.lOOVi19,000.100
7,000.-r^. .100%
40,000.100
1,000.100%
1,000.100

do gen 5s
7.000. 88
2,000. 80

do gen 4s
2,000. 7!%
30,000. 72%Chicago Ry Sa
1,000. 62

C R I A P gen 4s
6.000. 67%
5,000. 67% N'orf A W cv 6ado rfg4s 27,000. 97%2,000. 66% 1.000. 97%5,000. 65% do con 4a2,000. 65 3,000. 71%3,000. 64% Xor Pacific 4S6.000. 64% 16,000. 73%3,000. 64%! 3,000. 73%8.000. 64% 2,000. 736,000. 84%¡ do registeredChicago Un Stn 6%«Series C«
Intérim ctfa
3,000.102

do 4%s Ser A

H

\-

721,000
do 3s
10,000. 52
12,000. 52%
1,000. 52%1,000. 73% N'or States Pr 6s2,000. 72% 1,000. 73%Chile Copper 7s

4,000. 96%
1.000. 86%do Ca
1.000. 72%Col Industr 6a
1,000. 72

Con Oas tein 7s
6,000. 98%i
.000. 98%

Or A Cal 1st 6s
1.000. 86%
2,000. 86%

Or Short Une 4s
2,000. 76%Or-W RR A N *s
2.000. 64
1,000. 63%
6.000. 64

23,000. 98
1,000. 98%
2,000. 98
1,000. 98%
fc.OUO. 98%7,000. 99
1,000. 08%Cuba Cane Sug

cvt deb 7a
16,000. 97%15,000. 97%
1,000. 97fc
3,000. 97%
5,000. 97 %
A H tem «7s
4.000.100%
2.000.100%
6,000.101

Pacinc T A 5 s

Del

do cv 5s
1,000. 75
4,000. 74
1,000. 74%Den A R G rfg 6a
80.000. 45
6,000. 45%do imp 5s
1,000. 68%
6.000.._ 68
1,000. 68%dO 4M 3

2,000_,. 64 Í4 Riodo con 4s
1.000. 63%|Detr Klv T 4%s R ]
4,000. 70

Detr U Rys 4%s
1.000. 59%Distillers S C 5s ¡ St2,000. 77E T V A U con 5
6,000. 82
3,000. 80Eric- pli ilcn 4s
1,000. 49
2.000. 48%;do gen lien 4s
3.000. 39 U!do cv 4s Ser A
1,000. 3 4 V*do cv 4s Ser B
7.O00. 37%do cv 4s Ser D
1,000. 37
6,000. 3 6
6,000. 3 6%12.000. 3 7 1Gen Elec tem fis
l.OOfl. 99 U8,000. 99%'6.000. 99 H
1,000. 99%12,000. 99%
1,000. 39 %do deb 5s
1,009. 80%Great -Vor 4V«3
3.000. 78

Hock Aal 4%s
6,000. 64

Hud,a M rfg ôsl't.000. 56%do lnc 5s
3.000. 18%!lil Cent rfg 4s
1.000. 70do 4s 1D 5 3
1,000. 63%6.000. 63Intbo R T rfg 5s
11,000. 45
2,000. 44%1 4.000. 45
2,000. 44%12,000. 44%
1,000. 45
12,000. 44%35,000. 44%18.000. 45

2.000. 84%
Penn tem 7s 1930

10.000.103%
J./.UO0.; 03
2,000.102%
10.000.102%
20,000.102%
5,000.103
1,000.102%
1,000.103

do 6a 1968
13.000. 84
12.000. 84%
11.000. 84
1.000. S3%
2,000. 83%

do ron 4%s
1.000. 87%do gen 4%a
2.000. 76%
18,000. 75%
9.000. 75%Père Marq 5s
1,000. 76%

Phila Co 63 1923
1,000. 86

Reading gen 48
15.000. 77%Rio Gr Juno 6s
1,000. 70%
G W col 4s
1,000. 49%
1.000. 49%
Ark A T. 4%B
9,0,00. 62%
2.000. 62%
1,000. 63

L Ir Mt A S 4s
6,000. 67%

St I. A S F 4s Ser A
1,000. 54%i 6.000. 54%
18.000. 64W
1.000. 54%
f'.ooo. 54%
17.000. 54%
5,000. 54><
1,000. 64%
8,000. 54
1.000. 54%
5.000. 64%

do 5s Ser B
4.000. 66%

do 6s Ser C
5,000. B2*4
2.000.,82%do adi 6s
9.000. 61 %
l.noo. 61 M
2.0011. cl %
43.000. 61
10,000. Bl%
1.000. 61%St I. Sun Ter 5a
4.000. 52%.do inc 6s
::.0OO. 47%
3.00». 47%
4.000. 47%
,000. 47 »4
1.000. 47%
35.000. 47%
2,000. 47%
11.000. 47%

St L Swn con 4s
8,000. 52

San An A A P 4s
2.000. 60
1.000. 59%Scab Air L rfg 4s
1,000. 40%do adj 5s
51.000. 33%
9,000. 33%

25.000. 33%8.000. 34
2,000. 34%

do 4s slamnod
9.000. 44%36,000. 45
5.000. 44%Int Mer Mar 6s
12,000. 85
12.000. 84%
2.000. 84%7.000.. 841,K C Ft S & »I 4s
1.000. C.0%Kan City Su ,'is
1.000. 53%
2.000.

Kan

do

do

80
9%|
77%
65%

_fmfmfMTor 4s
2,000. C4

Lake S t.s 192S
1.000. 79%
2,000.
5.000.
4s 1931
Î.O0O.Ben 3%s
J.OOO.

Lehlßh Val 6s
6.000. 95

Liggett 4 M 7s
2.000.103

do 6s
3,000.s30f. 77%Lorillard Co 6s
1.000. 76%L & N-Southern Ry

Joint 4s
3,000. 5S%
& Xash 7s
P M rets
2.100.101%
6,000.101 i^>
fi.000.101 %
.000.101

Lou

6,000. ...".. 50%So Pacific cv 5h
1.000. 96%
10.000. 9(!U
20.000.Ofi
6.000. 96 V410.000. 9ß
26.00". 95 ig
3.0 00. 96

do cv 4s
6.000. 75%do :fg 4s
20,000. 73

do col '4s
3.000. C4%
5,000. 64 u,
5,000. 64%do .San F Ter 4s
4,000. 64%
1.000. 64 %Southern Ry 5s
9,000. 80

do 4s
4,000. 58
1.000. ..... 57%
5.000. 58 %
1.000. 5' %
6,000. 58%,
5,000. 58 %
6.000.s30f. 57%
2.000. 5S%
2,000 . 58%Term R R Assn of

St L 4s
2,000. 62%Third Av rfg 4s
4.000. 39%
3,000. 39%

do adj 5s
15,000. 22

BflVflSHtll%jUn Pacifie
1,000.102%l

do At Knoxv &
Cin div 4s
1,000. 64

Manhat Ry 4s
tax exempt
1,000. 52

Mich State T 5s
2.000. 83%

!Midvale Steel 5s
10.000. 78
15.000. 77%
19,000. 77 %
1,000. 77%
1.000. 77%

Mo Pac gen 4s
2.000. 62%!
7,000. 62%6,000. 62%!
11.000. 62%1
3.000. 52
2,000. 52%

do 3d ext 4s
1,000. 63

Montana Pwr 5s
2,000. 78

N Orl Tcx & Mex 6s

971.001_dO 1 r»t 4S
1,000. 80%
3,000. 81
4.000. 81%

do rfg 4s
12,000. 69%

do cv 4s
2.000. 79%
2.000.

S Rubber 5s
9,000.
î.ooo.
3,000. 79%

S Steel s f 6s
91%

?9%
79%
79%

14,000
5.000
2,000
2,000
2,000

Virginian

91%
91 %
91%
91%

Ry 5s
3,000. 76%
1.000. 78

Wabash 1st 5s
Î.000. 83%
3.000. 84
4,000. 84%^_New Orl Ter 4s

1,000. 59
N* Y Air Brak« 6s

1,000. 92
it & H 6s

3.000. 69
cv deb 3%s
1,000. 41%

Y

do

0%jWest Maryland 4s
5,000. 49
1,000. 4S%
18,000. 48%

Wilson Co 1st 6s
4.000. 88%

' 2,000. 88%
do cv 6s
6,000. 85%

Gives Salary Bonus
Irving National Compensates

for High Cost of Living
Extra compensation amounting to

39Vs per cent of their salaries was paid
by the Irving National Bank to all its
employees yesterday to equalize the
hign costs of living during the quarter
which ended June 30. This payment
makes the average extra compensation
of the Irving staff for the last twelve
months 37 7* per cent.
The Irving extra comr>erisation plan

is designed to offset for the bank's
employees the advanced cost of necessi-
ties. It is determined by the pricelevels of staple commodities, Brad
street's monthly Index Number sup-

! plying the basis^ of computation. To-
day's payment indicates a slight re-

! cession in prices from the first quar-
ter of the year, when the extra com¬
pensation was 40:ii per cent of the
salaries. It is still above the figuresfor the latter part of 1919, when the
payments were 34 Vá per cent in the
third quarter and 36?i per cent in the
fourth.

Paris Market EasyPARIS, July 15..Prices were easy
on the Bourse to-day. Three per cent
rentes, 58 francs 20 centimes; exchange
on London, 46 francs 88 centimes; 5
per cent loan, 88 francs 50 centimes.
The dollar was quoted at 12 franca 8
centimes.

Investment
Information

Questions of general interest to
investors will be answered in this
column, in which case only initials
will be used. Others will be an¬
swered by mail. Address all in¬
quiries, inclosing a stamped, ad¬
dressed envelope, to Financial Editor,
The Tribune, !.'>', Nassau Street, New
York City.

Woman Picks Speculative Issues
Question.t havo about $200 to Invest

and ask ¦»hat you think of the following:
Great Northern Railway Company, Gen¬
eral Motors, Tonopah Divide, Bethle>i?m
Steel, United States Stee!. I am thinking
of buying on a margin, say one-half down,
and later pay for the stocks in full. In
this way I can buy stocks worth 8400 now
while they are low..Misa A. C. !..

Answer.If you purchase the stocks
you mention you will be entering the
speculative field, for all are stocks
which are very sensitive to earning1
power. We do not recommend such
issues for investments. Dividends
change, as a rule, according to earn-
ings, so that the purchaser never can
feel sure as to the amount of his in-
come. If you care to speculate, per-
hape the stocks would offer as good an

opportunity as any, but we make no at-
tempt to advise upon speculation.

No Reason for a Change
Question.T am the owner of 1.000

Chaaapoake & Ohip convertible 5 per rent
bonds of 1946. Would you advise a changeinto a Pacific G:is and Kloctric 5 per cent
bond of 1942? Arc tho Pacific Gas and;
Electric 5 j er cent bonds well secured?
Aie thfcie auy prior liens?.P.. McC;
Answer.While the Chesapeake &

Ohio convertible 5 per cent bonds are
not very w-ell secured, the road is a
good one, and under the new railroad
act should show greatly improved earn-:
inga. The convertible privilege in not
at present particularly attractive, yetin the event of substantial rise in the
stock the bonds may enjoy a rise; also
Pacific Gas and Electric 5 per cent
1942 are good bonds. 'The company;
operates successfully, showing bond
interest to be amply earned.* There
are $45,333,300 of prior liens for the
retirement of which provision is made
in this mortgage. We see no reason
for you to make the change, however.

Worthington Pump and Machinery
Question.Kindly advise me the nature

of the charges that have been brought
against the Wonhington Pump and Ma¬
chinery Corporation by the Internal Revo-
nue Bureau, the present status of tin- mat-
ter, and whether you think same will have
any material Influença in determining die
price of the stock. Also, let me have
your opinion as to Pierce Arrow and Stn-
debaker, and whether Replogle Steel is in
line for 100 In ¡he bull market which at
present appears to be materializing..
A. C. P.

Answer.It was stated in June that
the Internal Revenue Dpartment had
ferved notice upon the Worthington
Pump end Machinery Company, giving
it from thirty to forty-five days in
which to reply to the claim for taxes
submitted by the department against
earnings' for 1910, 1917 and 1918. The
aggregate a^ked by the government is
largely in excess of the returns made
for those years, but in the claim filed
with the company the Federal authori¬
ties said the figures were tentative.
The company had stated that it has
ample reserve to cover any additional
taxes. We do not think the affair will
have any serious effect upon the com¬
pany. Pierce Arrow, Studebaker and
Replog'e are very speculative, moving
as a rule with the general ist. We do
not attempt to advise upon speculation.

Seaboard Air Line Bonds
Question.Will you kindly let us have

your opinion regarding Seaboard Air Line
Railroad Company's bonds, <!'ir- some
twenty-five years honte, interest at 6 per
ct-nt. We understand that these bonds
are selling around 50. E. F.

Answer.The bonds to which you
refer are probably the Seaboard Air
Line Railway first and consolidated 6
per cent, series A, due September 1,
1945. There are outstanding $27,273,-
500. while the authorized issue is
$300,000,000. There are $5,334.000
pledged under the 6 per cent notes.
S2C0!000 pledged for loans, $72,779,000
reserved for prior lien*, and $194,333,-
0^0 reserved for improvements. The
issue is secured by first lien on 4.16
miles of road by deposit of $36,661,000
refunding 4 per cent, 1959, and by de-
posit of some $1,850,000 par va'ue of
stocks of subsidiary roads. There are
$49,482,000 of liens prior to the refund-
ing bonds deposited under this mort-
gage. No more of these prior liens
may bo issued unless they are pledged
hereunder, and sufficient of these bends
are reserved to retire them at maturity,
The bonds were first offered in Decem-
ber, 1915, at W1 _¦. When the syndicate
agreement expired bonds were thrown
on the market, regardless of price, as
the condition of the investment market
was such at the time'that buying power
was at a low ebb. We do not regardthe bond as high grade by any means,
although at-present p; ice? it appears to
have speculative investment features
worthy of consideration. The Seaboard
has been a rather poor earner of late.
Under the new legislation the road
should be better, thus giving assurance
of interest payments upon the entire
bonded debt of the road.

Equipment Notes and Libertys
Question- I have invested in equipment

notes $1,000 in Canadian Pacific, due 1924
yield 7.90; 11,000 N'cw York Central, due
1920, 6s, yield 8.26; $1,000 Western Elec¬
tric, due 1925, 7s, yield 7.40, and have $1,-500 left. Are the above mentioned as safe
as Liberty bonds, and would you advise
that I buy $1,500 Liberty bonds with what
money I have left, or should 1 sell all the
above and Invest all in Libertys, even
though the yield is smaller, for safety
sake?.F. M. McC.

Answer--Your short-term issues are
good ones, in our opinion. We see no
reason why you should change your in-
vestment. There is nothing better than
obligations of the United States nor
have they sold at such low prices in
generations, We believe you would do
well to buy Liberty bonds at current
figures. Some day, we think, you will
be glad you have doneiso.

The Pennsylvania Tax
Question.What is your opinion of the

Hershey Chocolate Corporation 7% per
cent bonds as an investment? Which do
you consider safer, Hershey bonds or Bel¬
gium 7% per ct-nt twenty-five-year external
bonds? 9ome industrial companies re¬
fund the four-mill Pennsylvania State tax
on their bonds. Connecticut has ouch a

tax. and I suppost other stats, do. Why
do they not refund the- tax in s'.ai>'u other

¦than Pennsylvania?.T. M
Answer -The Hershey Chocolate Cor-

poration shows ¡rood earning power. It
appears to be a substantial concern,
and for that reason we believe the
bonds to be a very fair investment. The
Belgian loan, in which there is a bet¬
ter market, offers an opportunity to
acquire an investment in a nation
which appears to have the morr.l sup-
port as well as the financirl support of
most of the powers. Belgium is com-

{ ing back strong. Her people are ener-

getic and thrifty. While there is al-
ways a chance of political complica-
tions arising in a nation, nevertheless
we b"elieve it to be remote in this case.
We are inclined to favor the Belgium
bonds. The bonds of many industrial
corporations and some railroad com-

panies embodv the feature of rcfund-
ing the four-mill tax in Pennsylvania
because the companies of issue desire
to make the bonds as attractive as

possible. Pennsylvania is one of the
greatest fields for investment ra this
country.

Four full columns of in¬
vestment questions and an-

swers are published in The
I Tribune every Sunday.

Prices Continue
To Slide on Curb
In Quiet Trading!

Several Favorite Issues!
Hold Advances, However,
as Professionals Take
Control of the Market

Interest in trading on the curb mar¬
ket continued to wane yesterday and
prices were slightly easier except in a
few instances where demand continued
strong. The professional character of
the market was again noticeable, a3
outsiders failed to take an interest.
Except for the few popular issues

which have been fairly active recently,demand for stocks was on the down¬
grade and prices followed the trend
lower. Fluctuations were narrow, how¬
ever, and traders were not alarmed.
With quotations in most cases ap¬proaching the level from which the re¬
cent rise started, it was believed that
a steadying influence Í3 at hand and
that more dull sessions are in prospectunless news developments of a bullishcharacter appear. So lone; as tightmoney is in evidence it is felt that ncappreciable advance can be sustained.National City Bank rights and several of the independent oils, such a;Fens'and and National Oil of New .1er
sey, attracted attention for a timeTIÙ bank rights were in strong deman<most of the day and moved up 6 pointfrom the opening quotation of 86, closing at the ton with 92 recorded as thlast sale. The sharp recovery frorthe drop to 85 of the previous day wanot entirely unexpected. Others othe industrial group were almost entirelv neglected. .¡Etna Explosives wafractionally lower than the*hi_h of thday befare, hut closed steady well abov10. General Asnhalt moved within
narrow ranee and showed a net declinof nearlv 3 points on the final salUnited Retail Candy, United StattSteamship and the tobacco issues wetquiet.
National Oil of New Jersey wtactive for a time on the reportthatsubsidiary had completed four wel

on its Mexican property. Other deve
opments were in prospect, it was saiThe stock showed a small net loss f<the day. Fensland Oil was again higheand it was announced that a speci;meeting of stockholders would be hehere July 30 tr> vote upon the propostion of increasing the number of shanauthorized from 200,000 to 225,000 at
to consider ratification of a contrafor the acquisition of certain oil ai
gaa leases and royalty interests
Texas, Oklahoma and Indiana.

Carib Syndicate broke into new It
ground under pressure and showed
net loss of more- than a point on t
closing sale'of 15%. Maracaibo 0
Merritt and Midwest Refining we
slightly easier, as was Simms Pcti
leum, but Salt Creek was in fail
good demand and moved up to with
a small fraction of 37.
Mining shares were quiet and fit

tuations wer» narrow.
Bonds were a trifle stronger, but t

volume of trading was small.
Industrials

500»*( íuant ii
P»Her< ules

¡alt ¦«. Op a, Hljrh. Low. Last
KOO »Acme foal... 2% 2% 2% 2.%

1200 »Aetna Bxp... ln% 10% 10% 10%
700 »Am Candy?. 7% 7% 7% ~'i
100 *.. rp Ch: !" ,n 40 40 40
"¦o *,io if. 63 63 6.1
50 Borden .!f«v, 100% 100% 100%
75 »do pf. PI 84 84 St

900 »Bu rus Co. ., 27 29 27 20
BOO Buie.k Carb H '.' 11% 11 »í 11 ',
600 »Car I.t £- Pwr 2", 2% 2% 2'¦ _.
J00 »Caracas Satr. 56% 56% 56% 56%

5400 »Chgo Nipple.. If* 12 11% 11'-
..t Motors. 0 1-2 9 % 9 % D%

i .10 *Pni--. Stm. old K'! 63 63 63
100 »Empire Steel. 82 32 32 82
100 ,i,, ,,f. 74 74 71 74
800 »Kmplre T ä- S 8% s'-,; su s'i
100 »Farrell Coal. 20 so so 30
600 »Firrstono T..149 14S 146 146
500 »Gardner Mot.. 27H 27'; 27 27

5000 »Gen Asphalt.. 7". 73% 70'. 70%
600 G>-ape-01a. 2% 2'* 2% 2'«
1600 do pf. 2% 2% 23* 2%
r.oo *D W Orif Inc. 15 15 14 14%

Sug. 23% 23% 23 23%
Pao. 27'-j 2S 27 27

looo «Hrvlrri (Them 5% 5 % <', 4'«
600 »Hock V Trod. 7% 7% 7 !i 7%
100 »Hydraulic pf 72 72 72 72
800 Indian Packing 8% 8% <'i *
300 Infor Rubh»r. 12% 12% 12% 12%
300 »Kay Co Gas. 1 '.< 1 % 1 '« 1 '¦.
3 0 0 *i,!h McN ,".. T. 12% 13 12% 13
800 »Liggett Int. .101 102 101 102,

1550 »Nat C Bk rts. 8s 9 2 SO 92
800 »Nat Leather.. 11% 11% 11% 11%

2000 »Nat Vanad 1% !% 1 \ 1 '.¦¦
800 NT Am P & P 714 7% 7% 7¥,
.pheum ' 'I re. 2^ 28% 2^ 2J '¦,

1000 Perfection Tire 2A 2% 2A 2',
200 »Radio '"<> w i. ! H 1', 1 .% 1%
too »do Pf v.' i 2% 2% 2% 2%100»Ralnier Mot.. 30 39 30 33
500 »RJRey. n B wl 39 39 37 37'
100 *Root ir.- Vand. 38 38 38 38
200 »Roy Fr TP Inc 5% 5 % 5 % 5 '4
70 »Singer Mfg..-124 130 124 13,0

j00 »Stand G & E. 36% 35% 35% 35%
3 00 »Stand Gas pf. 13% 13% 13% 13%700 Sub Boat. 12% 12% 12 12%
21 »Sv tl inter 36 % 36% 36 3 6
300 »Union Carbide 66% 66% 65% 65%
40 «U Ret St Can. 14 1 1 13% 14
100 »U S H Spd T.. 31 31 31 31
lioof S Lt A- Ht.. 2% 2"i 2"r £S%4500 L1 s Steamship 2% 2% 2% 2%B00 T11 Pict Prod 1 % 1% 1 % 1 %290 i'- Profil Shar. 1% 1 % 1 % 194500 »Willys Corp. 19% 19% 18% 19
100 »do 2.1 pf. .",0 50 50 50
100 »Wood 1 A S., 50% 50% 50% 50',
G00 »Wright M Aer 67;, 6 % 6% «7-à

Standard Oils
¡ales Open. High. Tjov Last
;oo »Anglo Am Oil 22 22 22 22
10 »Prairie P L.. 193 199 199
10 »St Oil N T.. 388 3?3 388

Other Oils
000a *f Allied Oil. 27 2* 26 27
5000 fA Bell Wyo O % "., % %I rcadia Oil.. 1% 1% 1 1%100 »Atl Gulf Oil, 79% 70 i.
3500 »ri0r.n0 Oil. :; '¦. 3%
700 »Boston-Mex. 2% 2% 21» 2'-,

Boston-Wyo. ,'. 1% 1 1 %"Cities S BT sh 36 36 36 36
800 »Colombia Em 7% 8% 7% 8

6000 *C ishing Pet. \ % % %200 »Duquesne oil. 4 4 4 4
200 »Elk Bavin Pet 7%. 7% 7% "U

3700 Engineers Pet, 1% I ?-, 1% 1 \600 Hsmer £- G. \ A A A2000 »Federal Oil... 2% :\ 2% 2V43600 Fensland Oil 14% 14 \ 14% 14%300 »Gilliland 111.. 27% 27% 27 27
4200 »Glenrock Oil.. 2% 2% 2% 2^
500 it Pet of Den 1 % 1% 1% 1%¡100 »Internat Pet.. 34% 35 34'* 34%600 »Manhattan Oil 7% 7% 7% 7%400 »Maracalbo "il 27 27 26% 26%100 »Merritt Oil Cp 15% 15% 15% 15%400 Mex-Panuco. ..14 14 13 13
4^00 »tMidwest-Tex. 7 9 7 9
1700 »Nat Oil N J.. 7% 7% 7% 7%100 No Am & K. % % % %n00 »Ohio Fuel Oil. 23 23 23 23
400 »Okla Nat Gas. 32 22 31% 31%1. irO&Gnew 3% 3% 3% 3%250 »Panhan Pet pf 63 65 61 65
11 0 »Pennok Oil. :> ", 6% 5% 5%400 »Pitts U & G ! 1% 14 13% 14
900 «Roo; Rock Oil. % "s % %400 »Roy Dutch rts 33 32% 32 32%400 'Ryan Cms w j 27 27 :,; 26

3500 Salt Ck Cons. 36% 37'» 36% 37
'Shell T&T rts. 21% 2i"s 21'3 21%700 »Simms Pet.... l">at 15% 15% 16%3100 Skelly OIL. 10% 11% 10% 11%200 »Superior Oil. 16% 17 16% 17

300 T»x-Ran P&R.. % % % %12000 »Texon O & L. % % % %100 »TJnton Oil Cal.180 130 ISO 180500 »Victoria Oil.. 1% 1% 14 14100 »White OIL ... 18 18 IS 18

Mining
1600 Ala»ka-Br C Si. ii 1 % »i2400 Aria Globe Cop % % % %

Id »tAtlanta. 2 2 1 % 2
2700 3-ï3.;. b D (a ;>> 4 4 3 3 %
2'00 »Belch ll lap). 4 ó 4 4-3
1600 Blc Ledge. A A % -V2700 "Booth. 5 6% 5 5%3700 »TCaledohla. 23 23 22 23
2000 Canada Copper % 4} % %
:. 0 »Candelaria .Sil A A % A

»Bhboy... 6 6 5 % 6
II Vir Sllv.. 2% 2% 2% 2%: o »Cortea Silver.. CO 61 59 61

livid« L" 'a pi. 26 26 20 26
Kl Salvador 811 ; % 1% 1% 1%7500 Emma Silver.. é'-3 6% 6 6

Ï00 »Eureka Cr il.. % % '-2 %0 »»Eareka Holly 4» ti J» H200 »Forty-ntn« M.- % % % %2500 »fOotd Zone D. 13 14 13 14
200 »Golden Gate.. % % % %8T00 »tGoldfd Cons. 10 10 9 Vi 10
3500 »TGoUifd Dev.. 7 7 6% 7
1500 »tGoldfd Mer.. 1 1 » 1
7.100 "Hardshell M. 53 53 50 50
350 Hecia Mining..4444
2700 »fjim Butler. 13 14 13 14
3500 tJumbo Exten ó 5% û 5%
1505 La Rose Ltd.. % % % 's
3000 »ÍMaeNam M.. % % % %
2500 »tMarsh Min.. 12 12 11 11

3%M

Sales. Open. High. Bow Last.
1800 «Motherlode C. 6 6 6 6
200 >tur-M .\! Ltd.. 76 7« 76 76
20 *N Jersey Zinc. 196 196 196 196

400 Nlplssing Min.. 8% 8% SV¿ 8%
iphlr Silver M. A A *»
Prince Con. 7, A % A

-1 00 Hex i 'uns. 7 7 7 7
; 0 iloper-'lroup M A A A A
200 St Croix Silver 1% 1% 1% 1U

1700 «tSllver Pick.. s'j 6 ó «
: 00 Stand Sil Lead. % % % M.
300 «Simon Sil L.. 1*. 1 in IS 1%
1600 «tSuccess Min.. 4 4'a 4 «%
5500 «Sutherland D. 1 1 \_ 1 i
3ÎS 'Ton Belmont. Is, 1% Hi 1 %
2500 »Tono Divide.. 1 «4 1 .\ 114 1A
SCO Ton.. Exten. \-\ I \ l«4 I«
: í »Tono Minia... IH' 1% I '-. lVi
500 United Eastern 2 % 2% 2** 2 ii

1000 *tU S Cont M. 7 7 7 7
2000 «fVict D (a p). G ö 6 6
3100 tWash G Qtz % 1 % 1
3500 iW End Cons.. 10 10 9% 10
2000+W Caps Mln.. 2 2 2 2
2000 Wilbert Mining 4 4 4 4

Bonds
¦ales (000 omitted). Open. Higa. Low. Laut
$10 »Allied Pack Gs._ 70V4 70% 70 70
10 »Am T&T tin 22. 94 94% 94 94V4
20 »A u A O 7 %~ w i. 99 % 99 % 99 H 99 %

123 «Armour 1% w I, 96 95 H 94% 94%
!7 «French 4s. 57»; 57% 57% 6 7'-.
10 Goodr 7%'85 w I. 9,4% 94s« 94% 94%
2 "ilvt of Swed 6s.. 84 % *H3 K » % m%

10 »Inter 11 T 7s.. «7S ÍTV4 «7 67
<j »Kenn Copper 7s. 93 93 92% 92%

2"< 'lluss Ovt J1;«.. 24 vi 25 2l 25
9 «Swiss Gvt 5%s.. g« Ü4 ,S 3 % . \5 «Sinclair Con 7 %a 97_A 97% 97% ;iT%15 »TfX Co 7% notes '< 4ft 9*% 98% 98%120 «Vienna «Is. 7 "If 7", E% ;i'

German Internal uonds
(Quoted in dollar» per 1,'WO marKs)

Marks ',000 omit'd). Opeu. H'.g-., low. Lase
10 «t/t Berlin 4s 24% 24% 24% 24%

JOS »Berlin 4s. 23 24% 23 24
50 «Bremen 4%s... 2« % 2*% 26% 26%
10 «Cologne 4s. 25 26 25 26
20 «Dresden 4S. 24% 24% 24% 24%

1 û «nu.s3iMdort 4s.. 24 24 24 24
(5 «Hamburg 4s- 24% 24% 24% 24%

452 «Hamburg 4%s.. 24% 25% 24% 25
110 «Leipzig 4%».... 25% 25% 25 25*<.
120 «Munich 4s. 25% 27% 25% 27

5 »Nuremberg 4s.. 23% 23% 23% 23 4
130 «Stuttgart 4s... 24% 24% 24% 24%
39 «German Gvt äs. 22 22 * 22 22

.Unlisted. tSells cents per anar».

"Let us preserve our reputation by performing our engagements"
.BENJAMIN FRANKLIN

To The Cable's End
WHEREVER the cables reach, our foreign

banking service brings your business in
contact with influential and dependable
banking connections. Our foreign exchange
service is commensurate with the size and
importance of modern commercial activity.

WE offer foreign exchange facilities that will expedite
your commercial transactions in any part of the world

and which cover your every requirement, from the cabling
of funds to the Collection of drafts, from the issuing of
travelers' checks and letters of credit to the rendering of
trade and credit reports.

THE BANK OF AMERICA
ESTABLISHED 1812
with which is vtcr^sd® Fran%linTmstCompany %

New York and Brooklyn

Hije Xíbei^^atíoxialBaiiLk-
of l^ew^ïb-Pk:
Report of Condition

at the close of business, June 30, 1920

RESOURCES
Loans and Discounts $73.307,024.02
U. S. Bonds to Secure

Circulation 2,000.000.00
U. S. Bonds and Certificates

of Indebtedness 126.043.13
Other Bonds,

Securities, etc. 9.722.384.81
Due from Bank«; 4,62*??22.21
Cash, Exchanges and Due

from Federal Reserve
Bank 25.993,365.31

Customers' Liability
Account of Acceptances 4,041,686.66
Letters of Credit 4.120,765.01

S128.945.991.20

LIABILITIES
Capital Stock
Surplus Fund
Undivided Profits
Reserve for Taxes, etc.
Circulation
Deposits
Unearned Discount
Due to Federal Reserve
Bank

Domestic and Foreign
Acceptances
Letters of Credit

$5,000,
5,000.
2.211.
911.

1,896.
100,403.

425.

000.00
000.00
066.42
882.64
250.00
818.01
947.46

4,900.000.00

4,076
4.120

261.66
,765.01

$128.945,991.20

DIRECTORS
James L. Ashlev. Treas. Inlernatioii.ilSichel Co.
Frank H. Bethell, Vice. Près. White Oil Corporation
Joseph A. Bower, lrice President
Edmund G. Converse, New York
Otis H. Cutler, New York
George Doubleday, Près. IngersoU-Rand Co.
Russell H. Dunham. Près. Hercules Powder Co.
Henry J. Fuller, Vice Près. Fairbanks, Morse & Co.
Harvey D. Gibson, President
Tliomas A.Gillespie, Chairman, T. A. GillespieCo.Charles D. Hiiles, Dwight & llilles
Lyman N. Hine, Vice-Pres. American Cotton Oil Co.
Frederick W. Hvoslef, Bennett, Hooslef& Co.
Edward E. Loomis, Près. Lehigh Valley R. R. Co.
C. ¡VI. MacNeill, President Utah Copper CompanyH. W. Maxwell,

J 'ice Près. Atlas Portland Cement Co.

Jeremiah Milbank, New York
Edward S. Moore, Chicago
Grayson M.-P. Murphy,

PresidenTY"oreign Commerce Corp. of America
Alexander R. Nico!,

Près. Atl, G. & W. T. S. S. Lines
Alexander V. Ostrom. Vice President
Daniel E. Pomeroy, VicePres. Bankers Trust Co.
Seward Prosser, ''resident Bankers Trust Co.
Daniel G. R<»id, New York
Charles W. Riecks, Vice President
Charles H. Sabin, President Guaranty Trust Co.
E. A. Cappelen Smith, Guggenheim Brothers
Ernest Staunen, Jr., Vice President
Charles H. Stout, New York
Charles H. Warren, Treas. Mutual Life Ins. Co.

CO BROADWAY, NEW YORK

Our enlarged offices now include the entire seventh
floor of No. 60 Broadway.
This expansion gives us increased opportunity to
afford personal service to our clients.
We invite you to make use of our facilities tor
recommendations relative to your present or pos¬
sible future security holdings..

TUCKER, ANTHONY & CO.
Members ,\cB« York and Bosicn Stock Exchange*

Boston Providence New Bedford

Polaehek Quits 4kSun"
Announcement was made yesterday

of the resignation of Victor H. Pola-
chek, publisher of "The Sun and New ;
York Herald," to take effect August 1.
He will enter the newscrint mfinuiae-
turing field, associated with a project
for the manufacture of pulp sulphiteand newsprint paper. This develop¬
ment, he said yesterday, he is con»-
vinced will go a long way toward re¬
lieving the famine to«, newsprint supply.
Red Brightest on Light Night
Oa dark nights a white light can be

seen further than any .other, but on
light nights red takes tn» first place.

American Buyers Unite
Stores Form «Company to ShopAbroad in Bulk

PARIS, June 26. .A new plan forbuying abroad for American depart¬ment stores has just begun operationshere on a large scale.
Department stores in Los Angeles,Minneapolis,, San Francisco, Boston,Pittsburgh, Detroit, Toledo, Dallas, StLouis, Cleveland and Sacramento haveformed a buying comotny for doingforeign shopping in bulk.
The design of the company is to ¿«a!directly with manufacturers and to catout all the commissions and charges ofintermediaries.


